11/21/13 32DFR107.C.1 1995-2013 RICON CORPORATION
 All Rights Reserved
U.S. and Foreign Patents Pending
Printed in the United States of America
FoldOver
FR2SS Series
Low-Floor Vehicle Access Ramp
for

installed.  The table also provides ramp dimensions that can help to determine which
mobility equipment fits safely on the ramp.
TABLE 2-1:  FR2SS-SERIES RAMP PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
FR2SS
Location of
Electrical
Connectors
0 – Rear
1 – Left
Side Flooring Trim
0 – Welded
1 – Shipped loose
Side barrier trim color
0 – Yellow
1 – None (1 ½” flange)
2 – Black
3 – White
Heater
0 – None
1 – Heater (24VDC only)
Control Panel
0 – No control panel (internal counter)
1 – Dash panel (w/internal counter)
Floor material
0 – Supplied by others
1 – RCA TR-852
Manual Deployment Method
0 – Pull strap
1 – Hook
2 – ¼-turn key
3 – Hatch handle
Operating Voltage
0 – 12VDC
1 – 24VDC
Ramp Size, W x L
00 – 30” x 48”
01 – 32” x 48”
02 – 32” x 44”
03 – 32” x 43”
04 – 32” x 41”
05 – 30” x 49” (discontinued)
06 – 32” x 50”
07 – 32” x 41” (w/notched rails)
08 – 32” x 32”
09 – 32” x 39”
11 – 32” x 44”
12 – 30” x 44”
13 – 32” x 41”
14 – 32” x 50”
15 – 30” x 45”
16 – 32” x 52”
17 – 30” x 48”
32DFR107.C.1 2 - 3
C. MAJOR COMPONENT DESCRIPTIONS
Figure 2-2 shows major components of the Ricon FoldOver Stainless Steel Low-Floor Vehicle
Access ramp.  A description of each component is provided in Table 2-2.
FIGURE 2- 2:  MAJOR COMPONENTS OF THE STAINLESS STEEL FOLDOVER RAMP
RSM0008000
R EA R
FRONT
LEFT
RIG HT
HEATER PAD WIRING ACCESS
COVER (OPTIONAL)
COMPONENT
ACCESS COVER
FLOOR PLATE
FLOW CONTROL VALVES
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER
SENSOR TARGETS
(STOW & DEPLOY)
PROXIMITY SENSORS
(STOW & DEPLOY)